

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : MT PARK 63(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : TOM MINER CREEK ROAD CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00034

State : MT

County : Park

Federal Location : Custer Gallatin National Forest

Opened at: Helena MT.
Opened by: Heidi Bruner
Date: 12/6/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 12/11/17

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,865,665.00	
Pavkov Contracting Co 55 S. Guignard Dr. Sumter, SC 29150		\$ 2,209,984.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,865,665.00

\$ 2,209,984.00

Project No: MT PARK 63(1)

Project Name: TOM MINER CREEK ROAD CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Pavkov Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION					
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING					
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL					
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING					
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE					
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL					
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
15703-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT					
Line A0140	0.3	ACRE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 5,580.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL					
Line A0160	1,650	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,800.00
15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL					
Line A0180	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Line A0200	0.7	ACRE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,160.00
20301-0300	REMOVAL OF BOX CULVERT					
Line A0220	1	EACH	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
20301-0400	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Tom Miner Creek)					
Line A0240	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
20301-0400	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Rock Creek)					
Line A0260	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,865,665.00

\$ 2,209,984.00

Project No: MT PARK 63(1)

Project Name: TOM MINER CREEK ROAD CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Pavkov Contracting Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0280	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE					
Line A0300	30	LNFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
Line A0320	1,400	CUYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 39,200.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW (GRS-IBS)					
Line A0340	730	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 48,180.00
20702-1000	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 2, TYPE E					
Line A0360	1,100	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00
20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION					
Line A0380	2,530	CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 83,490.00
25101-0400	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4					
Line A0400	1,210	CUYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 169,400.00
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1 (government provided material)					
Line A0420	2,130	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 51,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,900.00
40301-0200	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 2					
Line A0440	45	TON	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00
41202-0000	TACK COAT					
Line A0460	15	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
55201-0800	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE)					
Line A0480	50	CUYD	(CQ) \$ 1,350.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 32,500.00
55302-0500	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLABS, 48-INCH VOIDED					
Line A0500	728	LNFT	(CQ) \$ 425.00	\$ 309,400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 320,320.00
55401-2000	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED					
Line A0520	3,240	LB	(CQ) \$ 2.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,720.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,865,665.00

\$ 2,209,984.00

Project No: MT PARK 63(1)

Project Name: TOM MINER CREEK ROAD CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Pavkov Contracting Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55501-0000	STRUCTURAL STEEL (Carbella Truss Repair)					
Line A0540	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
55601-0500	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETE (F-shaped concrete barrier)					
Line A0560	208	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 180.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,280.00
57401-0000	GRS-IBS, GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT					
Line A0580	8,010	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72,090.00
57402-0000	GRS-IBS, OPEN-GRADED BACKFILL					
Line A0600	2,000	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 94,000.00
57403-1000	GRS-IBS, SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL UNIT (SRWU)					
Line A0620	390	SQYD	\$ 225.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 69,420.00
57501-0000	MINOR BRIDGE WORK (Structural Concrete UHPC)					
Line A0640	ALL	LPSM	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 58,800.00
57501-0000	MINOR BRIDGE WORK (Carbella Deck Replacement)					
Line A0660	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 334,400.00	\$ 334,400.00
60201-0350	10-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0680	84	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00
60201-0500	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0700	65	LNFT	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
61701-1250	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS					
Line A0720	38	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,964.00
61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT					
Line A0740	8	EACH	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 51,200.00
61707-0000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING					
Line A0760	150	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00
61901-0600	FENCE, BARBED WIRE					
Line A0780	60	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,865,665.00

\$ 2,209,984.00

Project No: MT PARK 63(1)

Project Name: TOM MINER CREEK ROAD CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Pavkov Contracting Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE					
Line A0800	60	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY					
Line A0820	60	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH					
Line A0840	60	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE					
Line A0860	60	HOUR	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR					
Line A0880	80	HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT					
Line A0900	0.9	ACRE	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,750.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3 (8ft wide)					
Line A0920	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH					
Line A0940	50	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM					
Line A0960	30	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
63502-3100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM					
Line A0980	1	EACH	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN					
Line A1000	350	SQFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER					
Line A1020	150	FXHR	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION (traffic)					
Line A1040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00